413
416
467
419
422
469
425
428
471
431
434

401
404
407
410
437

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr I, 2b 901
1.10m Jpr II, 2b 221,222
1.10m 5 yro Young Jumper Table IT 191,192
1.15m Jpr II, 2b
1.20m Jpr I, 2b
1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr I, 2b
1.30m Jpr I, 2b
1.30m 7 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr I, 2b 243
1.40m Jpr I1, 2b 244
245
246

Wheless Arena 9:00am

.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr I1.2b

.95m Jpr I1.2b

1.0m Jpr II, 2b

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, I1.2b

2023 Winter Series [

WEDNESDAY, February 1, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule
Mega Ring I 8:00am

ESI 8:30am

Warm Up Hunter
Hopeful Hunter
Baby Green Hunter

Hunter Breeding
Not Before 1:00pm
Yearlings

Two Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Best Young Horse

22

High Perf Model

Green Conf Model
Warm Up Hunter

High Perf Hunter

High Perf U/S

High Perf Conformation
High Perf Conf U/S

3'9 Green Hunter

3'9 Green Hunter U/S
Green Conformation
Green Conformation U/S
3'6 Green Hunter

3'6 Green Hunter U/S
Performance 3'6

$1,000 SSG Performance Incentive 3'6"
Performance 3'6 U/S

Mega I1 8:150am

903 Warm Up Hunter
28,29 3' Green Hunter
33,34 Green Hunter 3'3
507 $2500 Texas Super Stake 3'/3'3"
11,12 Performance 3'3
508A $1,000 SSG performance Incentive 3'3"
15 Performance 3'3 U/S
Tellepsen Arena 9:00am
904 Warm Up Hunter
247,248  GSEC 2'6 Hunter
249 GSEC 2'6 Hunter U/S
250,251  GSEC 2'3 Hunter
252 GSEC 2'3 Hunter U/S
253,254  GSEC Hunter 2'
255 GSEC 2' Hunter U/S

HURSDAY, February 2, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

414
417
468
420
423
470
426
429
472
432
435

604

402
405
408
411
438
439

415
418
421
424
427

430

433
436
458
461
464

403
406
409
412

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr ILI

1.10m Jpr ILI 225
1.10m 5 yroYoung Jumper Table IT 195
1.15m Jpr ILI 905
1.20m Jpr IL.1 223224
1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b 193,194

1.25m Jpr IL.1
1.30m Jpr IL.1
1.30m 7 yroYoung Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr IL.1
1.40m Jpr IL.1

$10,000 Welcome Stake
1.35m 11, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00 am

.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr IL.1

.95m Jpr II.1

1.0m Jpr IL.1

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, IL.I
Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m II, 2d

ESI Ring 8:30am

Hopeful Hunter U/S
Baby Green Hunter U/S
Warm Up Hunter
Hopeful Hunter

Baby Geen Hunter

Mega Ring 18:00am

906 Warm Up Hunter

3.4 High Perf Hunter & Handy

25,26 High Perf Conf & Handy

45,46 3'9 Green Hunter & Handy

19,20 Green Conformation & Handy

40,41 3'6 Green Hunter & Handy

510 USHJA $1,000 Green Incentive
316"/3'9"

8,9 Performance 3'6 & Handy

__
AN\

GREAT SOUTHWEST

SHOWS

FRID

, February 3, 2023

Mega Ring II 8:00am

907 ‘Warm Up Hunter

13,14 Performance 3'3 & Handy

35,36 3'3 Green Hunter

37 3'3" Green Hunter U/S

32 3" Green Hunter U/S

30,31 3' Green Hunter

509 $1,000 USHJA Green Incentive 3'/3'3"
Tellepsen Arena 9:00am.

908 Warm Up Hunter

182,183  USHJA 2'9 Hunter

184 USHJA 2'9 Hunter U/S

179,180  USHJA 2'6 Hunter

181 USHJA 2'6 Hunter U/S

176,177  USHIJA 2'3 Hunter

178 USHIJA 2'3 Hunter U/S

173,174  USHJA Hunter 2'

175 USHJA 2' Hunter U/S

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

909
1.05m Jpr II, 2d 268,269
1.10m Jpr II, 2d 270
1.15m Jpr 11, 2d 271,272
1.20m Jpr II, 2d 273
$10,000 1.25m Mini Prix 274,275
Table II, 2b 276
$5,000 1.30m Jumper Classic
Table I1, 2b
1.35m Jpr II, 2d 319
1.40m Jpr II, 2d 335
1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b 336

1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b

Wheless Arena 9:00am

.75m Jpr IT BR
.85m Jpr II, 2d
95m Jpr 11, 2d
1.0m Jpr 1II, 2d

ESI Ring 8:30am

‘Warm Up Hunter
GSEC Hunter 2'6"
GSEC Hunter 2'6" U/S
GSEC Hunter 2'3"
GSEC Hunter 2'3" U/S
GSEC Hunter 2'
GSEC Hunter 2' U/S

Not Before 2:00pm
M&S/US Pony Medal
Pony Eq. o/f

Pony Eq. on the flat

S11

312
310,311
313,314
315
321

Mega 18:00am
$5000 USHJA National Hunter Derby

Warm Up Hunter

5 Year Old Young Hunter 2'9'
5 Year Old Young Hunter U/S
6 year old Young Hunter 3'

6 year old Young Hunter U/S
7 Year Old Young Hunter 3'3

7 Year Old Young Hunter U/S

Not Before 2:00pm

14 & Under Equitation on the Flat
14 & Under Equitation O/F

15-17 Equitation O/F

15-17 Equitation on the Flat
USHIJA 3'3" Hunter Seat Medal

Mega Ring II 8:00am

911 ‘Warm Up Hunter

188,189  Take 2 TB Hunter

190 Take 2 TB Hunter U/S

185,186  USHJA Hunter 3'

187 USHJA Hunter 3' U/S
Tellepsen 8:30am

912 ‘Warm Up Hunter

256,257  Houston Hunter 2'9"

258 Houston Hunter 2'9" U/S

259,260  Houston Hunter 2'6"

261 Houston Hunter 2'6" U/S

262,263  Houston Hunter 2'3"

264 Houston Hunter 2'3" U/S

265,266  Houston Hunter 2'

267 Houston Hunter 2' U/S



322
452
455
453
456
459
462
465

334
606

440
443
444
446
449
447

323

330
466

463

460

454
457
602

445
441
442
448
451
601

Main Indoor 7:30am

USEF Talent Search *

High Child Jpr 1.10m II.2b
High AA Jpr 1.10m I1.2b

High Child Jpr 1.10m IL.I

High AA Ipr 1.10m ILI
1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr I1.I
1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr IL.I
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr I1.I

Leadline
$25,000 Regional Standard
1.40m Table II. 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00am

Weekend Jumper .80m II.2b
Mod Child/Adult .90m II.2b

Mod Child/Adult .90m II.I

Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m II.2b
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m I1.2b
Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m IL.I
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m ILI

Main Indoor 7:30am

USHIJA 3'3 Jumping

Seat Medal

WIHS Jumper Phase

$5,000 NAL 1.40 Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, II, 2b

$2,500 NAL 1.30/Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, II, 2b

$2,500 NAL 1.20 Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, I, 2b

High Child Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢
High AA Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢
$1,500 High CH/AD Jumper
Classic 1.05m I1.2b

Wheless Arena 9:00am_

Mod Child/Adult II, 2d
Weekend Jumper .80m IL.I
Weekend Jumper .80m II, 2d
Low Child Jumper 1.0m, II, 2
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m, II, 2¢
$1,500 Low CH/AD Jumper
Classic 1.05m IL.2b

Tentative Schedule please

2023 Winter Series 1

S

DAY, February 4,

check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

3

916
307
133,134%*
138,139%
143,144%*
333
311
317
917
316
153,154%*
157
148,149%
152

Mega Ring II 8:00am

‘Warm Up Hunter

Ad Am Eq OFF

Adult Hunter 18-35

Adult Hunter 36-49

Adult Hunter 50/0

Ariat Adult Medal

14 & Under Eq O/F
Childrens Eq O/F

Warm Up Hunter
Childrens Equitation O/F
Childrens Hunter 14/U
Childrens Hunter 14/U U/S
Childrens Hunter 15-17
Childrens Hunter 15-17 U/S

*Scored for first round of Classic |

Tell Foll Mai Equitati
918 Warm Up Hunter

206,207  Pre-Children's Hunter
211,212 Pre-Adult Hunter

301 Limit Eq O/F

196,197  Limit Rider Hunter

200 Limit Rider Hunter U/S
919 Warm Up Hunter

201,202  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
205 Short/Long Stirrup Htr U/S
216,217  Weekend Hunter

309

308

923

137
135,136
142
140,141
147
145,146
502

924

318
317
332A
155,156
332B
150,151
503

210
925
208,209

ESIRing 8:00am Mega 18:00
927 ‘Warm Up Pony 914 ‘Warm Up Hunter
331 ‘WIHS Pony Eq 68,69* 3'3 A/O 18-35
108,109* Sm Pony Conf & Htr 72 3'3 A/O 18-35 U/S
112 Sm Pony Htr U/S 73,74% 3'3 A/O 36/0
113,114* Med Pony Conf & Htr 77 3'3 A/O 36/0 U/S
117 Med Pony Htr U/S 63,64* A/O 36/0
123,124 S/M Grn Pony Conf & Htr 67 A/O 36/0 U/S
127 S/M Grn Pony U/S 58.,59* A/O 18-35
128,129  Lg Green Pony Conf & Htr 62 A/O 18-35U/S
132 Lg Green Pony U/S 915 ‘Warm Up Hunter
118,119* Large Pony Conf & Htr 78,79* Small Jr 15/U
122 Large Pony U/S 82 Small Jr 15/U U/S
158,159  Child Pony Htr 83,84% Small Jr 16-17
913 ‘Warm Up Hunter 87 Small Jr 16-17 U/S
168,169 Low Child Hunter 88,89* Large Jr 15/U
324 THIJA Mini Childrens Medal 92 Large Jr 15/U U/S
325 THJA Mini Adult Medal 93,94* Large Jr 16-17
163,164  Low Ad-Am Hunter 97 Large Jr 16-17 U/S
326 ASPCA Horsemanship
Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30 am 320 Dover/USEF Hunt Seat Medal
98,99* 3'3 Small Jr Hunter
226 Opp Walk 102 3'3 Small Jr Hunter U/S
232 Opp W/T 103,104* 3'3 Large Jr Hunter
228,229  Opp WIT Poles 107 3'3 Large Jr Hunter U/S
237 Opp W/T/C
233,234 Opp W/T/C Cross Rails
242 Opp W/T/C
238,239  Opp W/T/C 18 inches
SUNDAY, February 5, 2023
Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule
928 ‘Warm Up Pony 921 ‘Warm Up Hunter
110,111 Sm Pony Htr & Handy 75,76 3'3 A/O Hrt 36/0 & Handy
115,116 ~ Med Pony Htr & Handy 70,71 3'3 A/O Hrt 18-35 & Handy
125,126 S/M Green Pony Htr 65,66 A/O Hntr 36/0 & Handy
130,131  Lrg Green Pony Htr 60,61 A/O Hntr 18-35 & Handy
120,121  Lrg Pony Htr & Handy 506 $1,000 A/O Classic
501 $500 Pony Htr Classic 329 ‘WIHS Hunter Phase
160,161  Child Pony Htr 922 ‘Warm Up Hunter
162 Child Pony Htr U/S 80,81 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy
306 Mod Adult Am Eq Flat 85,86 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy
305 Mod Adult Am Eq O/F 90,91 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy
920 Warm Up Hunter 95,96 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy
165,166 Low Ad Am Hunter 327 NHS Hamel Foundation 3'3" Eq
167 Low Ad Am Hunter U/S 100,101 3'3" Small Jr. Htr & Handy
304 Mod Child Eq Flat 105,106 3'3" Large Jr. Htr & Handy
172 Low Child Hunter U/S 505 $1,000 Jr. Htr Classic
303 Mod Child Eq O/F
170,171 Low Child Hunter
Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30am
227 Opp Walk
230,231  Opp W/T Poles
235,236  Opp W/T/C Cross Rails
240,241 Opp W/T/C 18 inches

__
AN

GREAT SOUTHWEST

SHOWS

215
213214
302
198,199
926
203,204
220
218,219

Mega 11 8:00am_

Ad Am Eq Flat

Ad Am Eq OFF

Warm Up Hunter

Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S
Ad Am Htr 18-35

Adult Hunter 36-49 U/S
Ad Am Htr 36-49

Adult Hunter50/0 U/S
Ad Am Htr 50/0 Htr
$500 Adult Htr Classic
‘Warm Up Hunter
Childrens Eq on the Flat
Childrens Equitation O/F
THIS Ch. Medal 14 & U
Child Hunter 14/U
THIS Ch. Medal 15-17
Child Hunter 15-17
$500 Childrens Classic

Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
‘Warm Up Hunter
Pre-Children's Hunter
Pre-Adult Hunter U/S
Pre-Adult Hunter
Limit Eq Flat

Limit Hunter

Warm Up Hunter
Short/Long Stirrup Htr
Weekend Hunter U/S
Weekend Hunter



2023 Winter Series 11

WEDNESDAY, February 8, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

413
416
467
419
422
469
425
428
471
431
434

604

401
404
407
410
437

414
417
468
420
423
470
426
429
472
432
435

605

402
405
408
411
438
439

415
418
421
424
427

430

433
436
458
461
464

403
406
409
412

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr I, 2b 901
1.10m Jpr II, 2b 221,222
1.10m 5 yro Young Jumper Table IT 191,192
1.15m Jpr II, 2b
1.20m Jpr I, 2b
1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr I, 2b
1.30m Jpr I, 2b
1.30m 7 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr I, 2b 243
1.40m Jpr I1, 2b 244

245
$15,000 Welcome Stake 246

1.35m I, 2a
Wheless Arena 9:00am
.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr I1.2b
.95m Jpr I1.2b

ESI 8:30am Mega Ring I 8:00am
Warm Up Hunter 22 High Perf Model
Hopeful Hunter 16 Green Conf Model
Baby Green Hunter 902 Warm Up Hunter
1,2 High Perf Hunter
5 High Perf U/S
23,24 High Perf Conformation
27 High Perf Conf U/S
Hunter Breeding 43,44 3'9 Green Hunter
Not Before 1:00pm 47 3'9 Green Hunter U/S
Yearlings 17,18 Green Conformation
Two Year Olds 21 Green Conformation U/S
Three Year Olds 38,39 3'6 Green Hunter
Best Young Horse 42 3'6 Green Hunter U/S
6,7 Performance 3'6
508B $1,000 SSG Performance Incentive 3'6"
10 Performance 3'6 U/S

Mega I1 8:150am

903 Warm Up Hunter
28,29 3' Green Hunter
33,34 Green Hunter 3'3
507 $2500 Texas Super Stake 3'/3'3"
11,12 Performance 3'3
508A $1,000 SSG performance Incentive 3'3"
15 Performance 3'3 U/S
Tellepsen Arena 9:00am
904 Warm Up Hunter
247,248  GSEC 2'6 Hunter
249 GSEC 2'6 Hunter U/S
250,251  GSEC 2'3 Hunter
252 GSEC 2'3 Hunter U/S
253,254  GSEC Hunter 2'
255 GSEC 2' Hunter U/S

1.0m Jpr II, 2b
Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, I1.2b

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr ILI 225
1.10m Jpr ILI 195
1.10m 5 yroYoung Jumper Table IT 905
1.15m Jpr IL.I 223,224
1.20m Jpr IL.1 193,194

1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr IL.1

1.30m Jpr IL.1

1.30m 7 yroYoung Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr IL.1

1.40m Jpr IL.1

$25,000 Grand Prix
1.40m Regional Standard
Table II, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00 am

.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr II.1

95m Jpr II.1

1.0m Jpr II.1

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, ILI
Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m II, 2d

HURSD

ESI Ring 8:30am

, February 9, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Mega Ring 18:00am

Hopeful Hunter U/S 906 Warm Up Hunter
Baby Green Hunter U/S 34 High Perf Hunter & Handy
‘Warm Up Hunter 25,26 High Perf Conf & Handy
Hopeful Hunter 45,46 3'9 Green Hunter & Handy
Baby Geen Hunter 19,20 Green Conformation & Handy
40,41 3'6 Green Hunter & Handy
510 USHJA $1,000 Green Incentive
316"/3'9"
8,9 Performance 3'6 & Handy

__
AN\

GREAT SOUTHWEST

SHOWS

FRID

>

bruary 10, 202

Mega Ring II 8:00am

907 ‘Warm Up Hunter

13,14 Performance 3'3 & Handy
35,36 3'3 Green Hunter

37 3'3" Green Hunter U/S

32 3" Green Hunter U/S
3' Green Hunter
$1,000 USHJA Green Incentive 3'/3'3"

Tellepsen Arena 9:00am

908 Warm Up Hunter
182,183  USHIJA 2'9 Hunter

184 USHJA 2'9 Hunter U/S
179,180  USHJA 2'6 Hunter

181 USHJA 2'6 Hunter U/S
176,177  USHIJA 2'3 Hunter

178 USHIJA 2'3 Hunter U/S
173,174  USHJA Hunter 2'

175 USHJA 2' Hunter U/S

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

909
1.05m Jpr II, 2d 268,269
1.10m Jpr II, 2d 270
1.15m Jpr 11, 2d 271,272
1.20m Jpr II, 2d 273
$10,000 1.25m Mini Prix 274,275
Table II, 2b 276
$5,000 1.30m Jumper Classic
Table I1, 2b
1.35m Jpr II, 2d 319
1.40m Jpr II, 2d 335
1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b 336

1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b

Wheless Arena 9:00am

.75m Jpr IT BR
.85m Jpr II, 2d
95m Jpr 11, 2d
1.0m Jpr 1II, 2d

ESI Ring 8:30am

‘Warm Up Hunter
GSEC Hunter 2'6"

S11

Mega 18:00am
$5000 USHJA National Hunter Derby
5 Year Old Young Hunter 2'9'
5 Year Old Young Hunter U/S
6 year old Young Hunter U/S

7 Year Old Young Hunter 3'3
7 Year Old Young Hunter U/S

14 & Under Equitation on the Flat

GSEC Hunter 2'6" U/S 910 Warm Up Hunter
GSEC Hunter 2'3" 48,49
GSEC Hunter 2'3" U/S 50
GSEC Hunter 2' 51,52 6 year old Young Hunter 3'
GSEC Hunter 2' U/S 53
54,55
Not Before 2:00pm 56
M&S/US Pony Medal
Pony Eq. o/f Not Before 2:00pm
Pony Eq. on the flat
312
310,311 14 & Under Equitation O/F
313,314 15-17 Equitation O/F
315 15-17 Equitation on the Flat
321

USHIJA 3'3" Hunter Seat Medal

Mega Ring II 8:00am

911 ‘Warm Up Hunter

188,189  Take 2 TB Hunter

190 Take 2 TB Hunter U/S

185,186  USHJA Hunter 3'

187 USHJA Hunter 3' U/S
Tellepsen 8:30am

912 ‘Warm Up Hunter

256,257  Houston Hunter 2'9"

258 Houston Hunter 2'9" U/S

259,260  Houston Hunter 2'6"

261 Houston Hunter 2'6" U/S

262,263  Houston Hunter 2'3"

264 Houston Hunter 2'3" U/S

265,266  Houston Hunter 2'

267 Houston Hunter 2' U/S



322
452
455
453
456
459
462
465

334
606

440
443
444
446
449
447

323

330
466

463

460

454
457
602

445
441
442
448
451
601

Main Indoor 7:30am

USEF Talent Search *

High Child Jpr 1.10m II.2b
High AA Jpr 1.10m I1.2b

High Child Jpr 1.10m IL.I

High AA Ipr 1.10m ILI
1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr I1.I
1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr IL.I
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr I1.I

Leadline

$50,000 Grand Prix
1.45m Table II. 2a
Regional Standard

Wheless Arena 9:00am

Weekend Jumper .80m II.2b
Mod Child/Adult .90m II.2b

Mod Child/Adult .90m IL.I

Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m II.2b
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m II.2b
Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m IL.I
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m ILI

Main Indoor 7:30am

USHIJA 3'3 Jumping

Seat Medal

WIHS Jumper Phase

$5,000 NAL 1.40 Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, II, 2b

$2,500 NAL 1.30/Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, II, 2b

$2,500 NAL 1.20 Jr/AM Jpr
Classic, I, 2b

High Child Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢
High AA Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢
$1,500 High CH/AD Jumper
Classic 1.05m I1.2b

Wheless Arena 9:00am_

Mod Child/Adult II, 2d
Weekend Jumper .80m IL.I
Weekend Jumper .80m II, 2d
Low Child Jumper 1.0m, II, 2
Low Adult Jumper 1.0m, II, 2¢
$1,500 Low CH/AD Jumper
Classic 1.05m IL.2b

Tentative Schedule please

2023 Winter Series 11

SATURDAY, February 11, 2023

ESIRing 8:00am

927 ‘Warm Up Pony

331 ‘WIHS Pony Eq

108,109* Sm Pony Conf & Htr

112 Sm Pony Htr U/S
113,114* Med Pony Conf & Htr
117 Med Pony Htr U/S
123,124 S/M Grn Pony Conf & Htr
127 S/M Grn Pony U/S
128,129  Lg Green Pony Conf & Htr
132 Lg Green Pony U/S
118,119* Large Pony Conf & Htr
122 Large Pony U/S

158,159  Child Pony Htr

913 ‘Warm Up Hunter

168,169  Low Child Hunter

324 THJA Mini Childrens Medal
325 THJA Mini Adult Medal
163,164 Low Ad-Am Hunter
Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30 am_

226 Opp Walk

232 Opp W/T

228,229  Opp WIT Poles

237 Opp W/T/C

233,234 Opp W/T/C Cross Rails
242 Opp W/T/C

238,239  Opp W/T/C 18 inches

914
68,69*
72
73,74%
77
63,64%
67
58.,59*
62

98,99*

103,104*
107

Mega 18:00

‘Warm Up Hunter

3'3 A/O 18-35

3'3 A/O 18-35 U/S

3'3 A/O 36/0

3'3 A/O 36/0 U/S

A/O 36/0

A/O 36/0 U/S

A/O 18-35

A/O 18-35 U/S

‘Warm Up Hunter
Small Jr 15/U

Small Jr 15/U U/S
Small Jr 16-17

Small Jr 16-17 U/S
Large Jr 15/U

Large Jr 15/U U/S
Large Jr 16-17

Large Jr 16-17 U/S
ASPCA Horsemanship
Dover/USEF Hunter Seat Medal
3'3 Small Jr Hunter
3'3 Small Jr Hunter U/S
3'3 Large Jr Hunter

3'3 Large Jr Hunter U/S

SUNDAY, February 12,2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule
ESLRi 8:00 .

928
110,111
115,116
125,126
130,131
120,121
501
160,161
162
306
305
920
165,166
167
304
172
303
170,171

‘Warm Up Pony

Sm Pony Htr & Handy
Med Pony Htr & Handy
S/M Green Pony Htr
Lrg Green Pony Htr
Lrg Pony Htr & Handy
$500 Pony Htr Classic
Child Pony Htr

Child Pony Htr U/S
Mod Adult Am Eq Flat
Mod Adult Am Eq O/F
Warm Up Hunter

Low Ad Am Hunter
Low Ad Am Hunter U/S
Mod Child Eq Flat

Low Child Hunter U/S
Mod Child Eq O/F

Low Child Hunter

__
AN

GREAT SOUTHWEST

SHOWS

Mega Ring I 8:00am

921 ‘Warm Up Hunter
75,76 3'3 A/O Hrt 36/0 & Handy
70,71 3'3 A/O Hrt 18-35 & Handy
65,66 A/O Hntr 36/0 & Handy
60,61 A/O Hntr 18-35 & Handy
506 $1,000 A/O Classic
329 ‘WIHS Hunter Phase
922 ‘Warm Up Hunter
80,81 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy
85,86 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy
9091 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy
95,96 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy
327 NHS Hamel Foundation 3'3" Eq
100,101 3'3" Small Jr. Htr & Handy
105,106 3'3" Large Jr. Htr & Handy
505 $1,000 Jr. Htr Classic

Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30am
227 Opp Walk
230,231  Opp W/T Poles
235,236  Opp W/T/C Cross Rails
240,241 Opp W/T/C 18 inches

check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

916
307
133,134%*
138,139%
143,144%*
333
311
317
917
316
153,154%*
157
148,149%
152

Mega Ring II 8:00am

‘Warm Up Hunter

Ad Am Eq OFF

Adult Hunter 18-35

Adult Hunter 36-49

Adult Hunter 50/0

Ariat Adult Medal

14 & Under Eq O/F
Childrens Eq O/F

Warm Up Hunter
Childrens Equitation O/F
Childrens Hunter 14/U
Childrens Hunter 14/U U/S
Childrens Hunter 15-17
Childrens Hunter 15-17 U/S

*Scored for first round of Classic |

Tell Foll Mai Equitati
918 Warm Up Hunter

206,207  Pre-Children's Hunter
211,212 Pre-Adult Hunter

301 Limit Eq O/F

196,197  Limit Rider Hunter

200 Limit Rider Hunter U/S
919 Warm Up Hunter

201,202  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
205 Short/Long Stirrup Htr U/S
216,217  Weekend Hunter

309

308

923

137
135,136
142
140,141
147
145,146
502

924

318
317
332A
155,156
332B
150,151
503

210
925
208,209
215
213214
302
198,199
926
203,204
220
218,219

Mega 11 8:00am_

Ad Am Eq Flat

Ad Am Eq OFF

Warm Up Hunter

Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S
Ad Am Htr 18-35

Adult Hunter 36-49 U/S
Ad Am Htr 36-49

Adult Hunter50/0 U/S
Ad Am Htr 50/0 Htr
$500 Adult Htr Classic
‘Warm Up Hunter
Childrens Eq on the Flat
Childrens Equitation O/F
THIS Ch. Medal 14 & U
Child Hunter 14/U
THIS Ch. Medal 15-17
Child Hunter 15-17
$500 Childrens Classic

Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
‘Warm Up Hunter
Pre-Children's Hunter
Pre-Adult Hunter U/S
Pre-Adult Hunter
Limit Eq Flat

Limit Hunter

Warm Up Hunter
Short/Long Stirrup Htr
Weekend Hunter U/S
Weekend Hunter



413
416
467
419
422
469
425
428
471
431
434

604

401
404
407
410
437

2023 Winter Series 111

February 15, 202

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule
Mega Ring I 8:00am

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr II, 2b

1.10m Jpr II, 2b

1.10m 5 yro Young Jumper Table IT
1.15m Jpr II, 2b

1.20m Jpr II, 2b

1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr II, 2b

1.30m Jpr II, 2b

1.30m 7 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr II, 2b

1.40m Jpr II, 2b

$15,000 Welcome Stake
1.35m 11, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00am
.75m Jpr II BR

.85m Jpr IL.2b

.95m Jpr I1.2b

1.0m Jpr II, 2b

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, I1.2b

WEDNESD
ESI 8:30am
901 Warm Up Hunter
221,222 Hopeful Hunter
191,192 Baby Green Hunter
Hunter Breeding
Not Before 1:00pm
243 Yearlings
244 Two Year Olds
245 Three Year Olds
246 Best Young Horse

22

High Perf Model

Green Conf Model
Warm Up Hunter

High Perf Hunter

High Perf U/S

High Perf Conformation
High Perf Conf U/S

3'9 Green Hunter

3'9 Green Hunter U/S
Green Conformation
Green Conformation U/S
3'6 Green Hunter

3'6 Green Hunter U/S
Performance 3'6

$1,000 SSG Performance Incentive 3'6"
Performance 3'6 U/S

Mega I1 8:15am

903 Warm Up Hunter

28,29 3" Green Hunter

33,34 Green Hunter 3'3

507 $2500 Texas Super Stake 3'/3'3"

11,12 Performance 3'3

508a $1,000 SSG performance Incentive 3'3"
15 Performance 3'3 U/S

Tellepsen Arena 9:00am

904 Warm Up Hunter
247,248  GSEC2'6 Hunter
249 GSEC 2'6 Hunter U/S
250,251  GSEC 2'3 Hunter
252 GSEC 2'3 Hunter U/S
253,254  GSEC Hunter 2'

255 GSEC 2' Hunter U/S

HURSD February 16, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows O

414
417
468
420
423
470

426
429
472
432
435

605

402
405
408
411
438
439

415
418
421
424
427

430

433

458
461
464

403
406
409
412

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr ILT

1.10m Jpr ILT

1.10m 5 yroYoung Jumper Table IT
1.15m Jpr ILT

1.20m Jpr IL.1

1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m JprIL.1

1.30m JprIL.1

1.30m 7 yroYoung Jumper II, 2b
1.35m JprIL.1

1.40m Jpr IL.1

$25,000 Grand Prix,
Regioal Standard 1.40m
Table II, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00 am

.75m Jpr I BR

.85m Jpr IL.1

.95m Jpr IL.1

1.0m Jpr II.1

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, ILI
Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m II, 2d

ESI Ring 8:30am

225 Hopeful Hunter U/S
195 Baby Green Hunter U/S
905 Warm Up Hunter
223,224  Hopeful Hunter

193,194  Baby Geen Hunter

Tellepsen Arena 0am

908 Warm Up Hunter
185,186  USHIJA Hunter 3'

187 USHJA Hunter 3' U/S
182,183  USHIJA 2'9 Hunter

184 USHJA 2'9 Hunter U/S
179,180  USHIJA 2'6 Hunter

181 USHJA 2'6 Hunter U/S
176,177  USHIA 2'3 Hunter
178 USHJA 2'3 Hunter U/S
173,174  USHIJA Hunter 2'

175 USHJA 2' Hunter U/S

Mega Ring 8:00am

906 Warm Up Hunter
34 High Perf Hunter & Handy

25,26 High Perf Conf & Handy
45,46 3'9 Green Hunter & Handy
19,20 Green Conformation & Handy
40,41 3'6 Green Hunter & Handy
8,9 Performance 3'6 & Handy

e or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Mega Ring IT 0am

907 Warm Up Hunter

13,14 Performance 3'3 & Handy
35,36 3'3 Green Hunter

37 3'3" Green Hunter U/S

32 3' Green Hunter U/S
30,31 3' Green Hunter

188,189  Take 2 TB Hunter

190 Take 2 TB Hunter U/S

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr 11, 2d

1.10m Jpr II, 2d

1.15m Jpr 11, 2d

1.20m Jpr 11, 2d

$10,000 1.25m Mini Prix

Table II, 2b

$5,000 1.30m Jumper Classic
Table II, 2b

1.35m Jpr 11, 2d

1.40m Jpr 11, 2d

1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b
1.30-1.35m MED. Ji/Am Jpr II, 2b
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b

Wheless Arena 8:30am

75m Jpr 11 BR 913
85m Jpr 11, 2d 256,257
.95m Jpr 11, 2d 258
1.0m Jpr 11, 2d 259,260
261
262,263
264
265,266
267
914
163,164
325
306
305

ESI Ring 8:30am

909 Warm Up Hunter
268,269  GSEC Hunter 2'6"
270 GSEC Hunter 2'6" U/S
271,272 GSEC Hunter 2'3"
273 GSEC Hunter 2'3" U/S
274,275  GSEC Hunter 2'

276 GSEC Hunter 2' U/S

Not before 2:00pm

319 M&S/US Pony Medal
335 Pony Eq. o/f

336 Pony Eq. on the flat

Tellepsen 9:00am

Warm Up Hunter
Houston Hunter 2'9"
Houston Hunter 2'9" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'6"
Houston Hunter 2'6" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'3"
Houston Hunter 2'3" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'
Houston Hunter 2' U/S
Warm Up Hunter

Low Ad-Am Hunter
THJA Mini Adult Medal
Mod Adult Am Eq Flat
Mod Adult Am Eq O/F

512

Mega 19:00am

$10,000 USHJA THD

Upon completion of THD and course build

910
63,64*
67
58,59*
62
68,69*
72
73,74*
77

310,311
312
313,314
315
321

‘Warm Up Hunter
A/O 36/0

A/O 36/0 U/S
A/O 18-35

A/O 18-35 U/S
3'3 A/O 18-35

3'3 A/O 18-35 U/S
3'3 A/O 36/0

3'3 A/O 36/0 U/S

Not Before 2:00pm

14 & Under Equitation O/F

14 & Under Equitation on the Flat
15-17 Equitation O/F

15-17 Equitation on the Flat
USHIJA 3'3" Hunter Seat Medal

Mega Ring II Upon completion of THD
and course build

911 Warm Up Hunter

51,52 6 year old Young Hunter 3'
53 6 year old Young Hunter U/S
54,55 7 Year Old Young Hunter 3'3
56 7 Year Old Young Hunter U/S
48,49 5 Year Old Young Hunter 2'9"
50 5 Year Old Young Hunter U/S
309 Ad Am Eq Flat

307 Ad Am Eq O/F

308 Ad Am Eq O/F

912 ‘Warm Up Hunter

137 Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S

142 Adult Hunter 36-49 U/S

147 Adult Hunter 50/0 U/S
133,134* Adult Hunter 18-35

Adult Hunter 36-49
Adult Hunter 50/0

138,139*
143,144*

*Scored for first round of Classic |




2023 Winter Series 111

SATURDAY, February 18, 2023

. Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

322 USEF Talent Search * 927 Warm Up Pony 916 Warm Up Hunter 919 Warm Up Hunter
452 High Child Jpr 1.10m II.2b 331 WIHS Pony Eq 65,66 A/O Hntr 36/0O & Handy 135,136 Ad Am Htr 18-35
455 High AA Jpr 1.10m II.2b 108,109* Sm Pony Conf & Htr 60,61 A/O Hntr 18-35 & Handy 140,141  Ad Am Htr 36-49
453 High Child Jpr 1.10m IL.I 112 Sm Pony Htr U/S 917 Warm Up Hunter 145,146 Ad Am Htr 50/0 Htr
456 High AA Jpr 1.10m ILI 113,114* Med Pony Conf & Htr 75,76 3'3 A/O Hrt 36/0 & Handy 502 $500 Adult Htr Classic
459 1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr 1.1 117 Med Pony Htr U/S 70,71 3'3 A/O Hrt 18-35 & Handy 333 Ariat Adult Medal
462 1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr I1.I 123,124 S/M Grn Pony Conf & Htr 506 $1,000 A/O Classic 920 Warm Up Hunter
465 1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr I1.I 127 S/M Grn Pony U/S 98,99* 3'3 Small Jr Hunter 153,154* Childrens Hunter 14/U
128,129  Lg Green Pony Conf & Htr 102 3'3 Small Jr Hunter U/S 157 Childrens Hunter 14/U U/S
334 Leadline 132 Lg Green Pony U/S 103,104* 3'3 Large Jr Hunter 148,149* Childrens Hunter 15-17
606 $50,000 Grand Prix 118,119% Large Pony Conf & Hitr 107 3'3 Large Jr Hunter U/S 152 Childrens Hunter 15-17 U/S
American Standard 1.45m 122 Large Pony U/S 320 Dover/USEF Hunter Seat Medal 316,317  Childrens Equitation O/F
Table II, 2a 158,159  Child Pony Htr 326 ASPCA Horsemanship 318 Childrens Eq on the Flat
915 Warm Up Hunter 918 ‘Warm Up Hunter
Wheless Arena 9:00am 168,169  Low Child Hunter 78.,79% Small Jr 15/U
324 THJA Mini Childrens Medal 82 Small Jr 15/U U/S
440 Weekend Jumper .80m II.2b 83,84% Small Jr 16-17 | *Scored for first round of Classic |
443 Mod Child/Adult .90m II.2b 87 Small Jr 16-17 U/S
444 Mod Child/Adult .90m II.I 88.,89% Large Jr 15/U Tellepsen 8:00am_
446 Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m II.2b Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30 am 92 Large Jr 15/U U/S
449 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m II.2b 93,94* Large Jr 16-17 921 Warm Up Hunter
447 Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m IL.I 226 Opp Walk 97 Large Jr 16-17 U/S 206,207  Pre-Children's Hunter
450 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m IL.I 232 Opp W/T 211,212 Pre-Adult Hunter
228229  Opp W/T Poles 301 Limit Eq O/F
237 Opp W/T/C 196,197  Limit Rider Hunter
233,234 Opp W/T/C Cross Rails 200 Limit Rider Hunter U/S
242 Opp W/T/C 167 Low Ad Am Hunter U/S
238,239  Opp W/T/C 18 inches 165,166  Low Ad Am Hunter
922 Warm Up Hunter
201,202  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
205 Short/Long Stirrup Htr U/S

216,217  Weekend Hunter

SUNDAY, February 19, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

323 USHIJA 3'3 Jumping 928 Warm Up Pony 329 ‘WIHS Hunter Phase 925 Warm Up Hunter
Seat Medal 110,111 Sm Pony Htr & Handy 924 Warm Up Hunter 332A THIS Ch. Medal 14&U
330 WIHS Jumper Phase 115,116  Med Pony Htr & Handy 80,81 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy 155,156  Child Hunter 14/U
466 $5,000 NAL 1.40 Jr/AM Jpr 125,126 S/M Green Pony Htr 85,86 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy 332B THIS Ch. Medal 15-17
Classic, II, 2b 130,131  Lrg Green Pony Htr 9091 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy 150,151  Child Hunter 15-17
463 $2,500 NAL 1.30/Jr/AM Jpr 120,121  Lrg Pony Htr & Handy 95,96 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy 503 $500 Childrens Classic
Classic, II, 2b 501 $500 Pony Htr Classic 327 NHS Hamel Foundation 3'3" Eq
460 $2,500 NAL 1.20 Jr/AM Jpr 160,161  Child Pony Htr 100,101 3'3" Small Jr. Htr & Handy
Classic, II, 2b 162 Child Pony Htr U/S 105,106  3'3" Large Jr. Htr & Handy
454 High Child Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢ 304 Mod Child Eq Flat 505 $1,000 Jr. Htr Classic
457 High AA Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢ 303 Mod Child Eq O/F Tellepsen Arena 8:00am
602 $1,500 High CH/AD Jumper 923 Warm Up Hunter
Classic 1.15m I1.2b 170,171  Low Child Hunter 210 Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
172 Low Child Hunter U/S 215 Pre-Adult Hunter U/S
926 Warm Up Hunter
Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30am 208,209  Pre-Children's Hunter
213,214 Pre-Adult Hunter
227 Opp Walk 302 Limit Eq Flat
Wheless Arena 9:00am_ 230,231 Opp W/T Poles 198,199  Limit Hunter
235,236 Opp W/T/C Cross Rails 929 Warm Up Hunter
445 Mod Child/Adult II, 2d 240,241  Opp W/T/C 18 inches 203,204  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
441 Weekend Jumper .80m II.I A 220 Weekend Hunter U/S
442 Weekend Jumper .80m II, 2d / 218,219  Weekend Hunter
448 Low Child Jumper 1.0m, II, 2 A
451 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m, II, 2¢ GREAT SOUTHWEST
601 $1,500 Low CH/AD Jumper SHOWS

Classic 1.05m IL.2b



413
416
467
419
422
469
425
428
471
431
434

604

401
404
407
410
437

414
417
468
420
423
470
426
429
472
432
435

605

402
405
408
411
438
439

415
418
421
424
427

430

433
436
458
461
464

403
406
409
412

2023 Winter Series IV

EDNES

, February 22, 2023

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr I, 2b

1.10m Jpr II, 2b

1.10m 5 yro Young Jumper Table II
1.15m Jpr II, 2b

1.20m Jpr I, 2b

1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr I, 2b

1.30m Jpr I, 2b

1.30m 7 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr I, 2b

1.40m Jpr I1, 2b

$20,000 Welcome Stake
1.35m I, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00am

.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr I1.2b

.95m Jpr I1.2b

1.0m Jpr II, 2b

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, I1.2b

901
221,222
191,192

243
244
245
246

ESI 8:30am

Warm Up Hunter
Hopeful Hunter
Baby Green Hunter

Hunter Breeding
Not Before 1:00pm
Yearlings

Two Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Best Young Horse

HURS

Mega Ring I 8:00am

22 High Perf Model

16 Green Conf Model

902 Warm Up Hunter

1,2 High Perf Hunter

5 High Perf U/S

23,24 High Perf Conformation
27 High Perf Conf U/S
43,44 3'9 Green Hunter

47 3'9 Green Hunter U/S
17,18 Green Conformation

21 Green Conformation U/S
38,39 3'6 Green Hunter

42 3'6 Green Hunter U/S
6,7 Performance 3'6

$1,000 SSG Performance Incentive 3'6"
10 Performance 3'6 U/S

903
28,29
33,34
507
11,12
508A
15

Mega I1 8:15am

Warm Up Hunter

3" Green Hunter

Green Hunter 3'3

$2500 Texas Super Stake 3'/3'3"
Performance 3'3

$1,000 SSG performance Incentive 3'3"
Performance 3'3 U/S

Tellepsen Arena 9:00am

904
247,248
249
250,251
252
253,254
255

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr ILI

1.10m Jpr ILI

1.10m 5 yroYoung Jumper Table IT
1.15m Jpr ILI

1.20m Jpr IL.1

1.20 6 yro Young Jumper II, 2b
1.25m Jpr IL.1

1.30m Jpr IL.1

1.30m 7 yroYoung Jumper II, 2b
1.35m Jpr IL.1

1.40m Jpr IL.1

$25,000 Thursday Grand Prix
Regional Standard 1.40m
Table II, 2a

Wheless Arena 9:00 am

.75m Jpr IT BR

.85m Jpr II.1

95m Jpr II.1

1.0m Jpr II.1

Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m, ILI
Take 2 TB Jpr, 1.0m II, 2d

225
195
905
223,224
193,194

ESI Ring 8:30am

Hopeful Hunter U/S
Baby Green Hunter U/S
‘Warm Up Hunter
Hopeful Hunter

Baby Geen Hunter

Mega Ring 18:00am

906 Warm Up Hunter

3.4 High Perf Hunter & Handy

25,26 High Perf Conf & Handy

45,46 3'9 Green Hunter & Handy

19,20 Green Conformation & Handy

40,41 3'6 Green Hunter & Handy

510 USHJA $1,000 Green Incentive
316"/3'9"

8,9 Performance 3'6 & Handy

__
AN\

GREAT SOUTHWEST

SHOWS

FRID

>

bruary 24, 202

Warm Up Hunter
GSEC 2'6 Hunter
GSEC 2'6 Hunter U/S
GSEC 2'3 Hunter
GSEC 2'3 Hunter U/S
GSEC Hunter 2"
GSEC 2' Hunter U/S

Mega Ring II 8:00am

907
13,14

‘Warm Up Hunter

Performance 3'3 & Handy

3'3 Green Hunter

3'3" Green Hunter U/S

3" Green Hunter U/S

3' Green Hunter

$1,000 USHJA Green Incentive 3'/3'3"

Tellepsen Arena 9:00am

908
182,183
184
179,180
181
176,177
178
173,174
175

Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

Main Indoor 8:00am

1.05m Jpr II, 2d

1.10m Jpr I, 2d

1.15m Jpr II, 2d

1.20m Jpr II, 2d

$10,000 1.25m Mini Prix

Table II, 2b

$5,000 1.30m Jumper Classic
Table I1, 2b

1.35m Jpr II, 2d

1.40m Jpr I1, 2d

1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b
1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr I, 2b
1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr II, 2b

Wheless Arena 9:00am

.75m Jpr IT BR
.85m Jpr II, 2d
95m Jpr 11, 2d
1.0m Jpr 1II, 2d

909
268,269
270
271,272
273
274,275
276

319
335
336

ESI Ring 8:30am

‘Warm Up Hunter
GSEC Hunter 2'6"
GSEC Hunter 2'6" U/S
GSEC Hunter 2'3"
GSEC Hunter 2'3" U/S
GSEC Hunter 2'
GSEC Hunter 2' U/S

Not Before 2:00pm
M&S/US Pony Medal
Pony Eq. o/f

Pony Eq. on the flat

Mega 18:00am

S11 $5000 USHJA National Hunter Derby

910 Warm Up Hunter

48,49 5 Year Old Young Hunter 2'9'

50 5 Year Old Young Hunter U/S

51,52 6 year old Young Hunter 3'

53 6 year old Young Hunter U/S

54,55 7 Year Old Young Hunter 3'3

56 7 Year Old Young Hunter U/S
Not Before 2:00pm

312 14 & Under Equitation on the Flat

310,311 14 & Under Equitation O/F

313,314 15-17 Equitation O/F

315 15-17 Equitation on the Flat

321 USHIJA 3'3" Hunter Seat Medal

Warm Up Hunter
USHJA 2'9 Hunter
USHJA 2'9 Hunter U/S
USHIJA 2'6 Hunter
USHJA 2'6 Hunter U/S
USHJA 2'3 Hunter
USHIJA 2'3 Hunter U/S
USHJA Hunter 2'
USHJA 2' Hunter U/S

Mega Ring II 8:00am

911
188,189
190
185,186
187

912
256,257
258
259,260
261
262,263
264
265,266
267

‘Warm Up Hunter
Take 2 TB Hunter
Take 2 TB Hunter U/S
USHJA Hunter 3'
USHJA Hunter 3' U/S

Tellepsen 8:30am

‘Warm Up Hunter
Houston Hunter 2'9"
Houston Hunter 2'9" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'6"
Houston Hunter 2'6" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'3"
Houston Hunter 2'3" U/S
Houston Hunter 2'
Houston Hunter 2' U/S



2023 Winter Series IV
SATURDAY, February 25, 2023

. Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule

322 USEF Talent Search * 927 ‘Warm Up Pony 914 ‘Warm Up Hunter 916 ‘Warm Up Hunter
452 High Child Jpr 1.10m II.2b 331 ‘WIHS Pony Eq 68,69* 3'3 A/O 18-35 307 Ad Am Eq O/F
455 High AA Jpr 1.10m I1.2b 108,109* Sm Pony Conf & Htr 72 3'3 A/O 18-35 U/S 133,134* Adult Hunter 18-35
453 High Child Jpr 1.10m IL.I 112 Sm Pony Htr U/S 73,74% 3'3 A/O 36/0 138,139% Adult Hunter 36-49
456 High AA Jpr 1.10m IL.I 113,114* Med Pony Conf & Htr 77 3'3 A/O 36/0 U/S 143,144%*  Adult Hunter 50/0
459 1.20-1.25m LOW Jr/Am Jpr I1.I 117 Med Pony Htr U/S 63,64* A/O 36/0 333 Ariat Adult Medal
462 1.30-1.35m MED. Jr/Am Jpr I1.I 123,124 S/M Grn Pony Conf & Htr 67 A/O0 36/0 U/S 311 14 & Under Eq O/F
465 1.40-1.45m HIGH Jr/Am Jpr I1.I 127 S/M Grn Pony U/S 58,59% A/O 18-35 317 Childrens Eq O/F
128,129  Lg Green Pony Conf & Htr 62 A/O 18-35U/S 917 Warm Up Hunter
334 Leadline 132 Lg Green Pony U/S 915 ‘Warm Up Hunter 316 Childrens Equitation O/F
606 $100,000 Lone Star State 118,119* Large Pony Conf & Htr 78,79* Small Jr 15/U 153,154* Childrens Hunter 14/U
Grand Prix 122 Large Pony U/S 82 Small Jr 15/U U/S 157 Childrens Hunter 14/U U/S
1.50m National Standard 158,159  Child Pony Htr 83,84* Small Jr 16-17 148,149* Childrens Hunter 15-17
Table II, 2a 913 ‘Warm Up Hunter 87 Small Jr 16-17 U/S 152 Childrens Hunter 15-17 U/S
oLE 168,169 Low Child Hunter 88,89* Large Jr 15/U
324 THJA Mini Childrens Medal 92 Large Jr 15/U U/S | *#Scored for first round of Classic |
325 THJA Mini Adult Medal 93,94* Large Jr 16-17
163,164  Low Ad-Am Hunter 97 Large Jr 16-17 U/S
> 326 ASPCA Horsemanship Tellepsen Follows Main Arena Equitation
ROLEX/USEF 23054 Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30 am 320 Dover/USEF Hunter Seat Medal
98,99* 3'3 Small Jr Hunter 918 Warm Up Hunter
226 Opp Walk 102 3'3 Small Jr Hunter U/S 206,207  Pre-Children's Hunter
Wheless Arena 9:00am 232 Opp W/T 103,104* 3'3 Large Jr Hunter 211,212 Pre-Adult Hunter
228,229  Opp WIT Poles 107 3'3 Large Jr Hunter U/S 301 Limit Eq O/F
440 Weekend Jumper .80m II.2b 237 Opp W/T/C 196,197  Limit Rider Hunter
443 Mod Child/Adult .90m II.2b 233234  Opp W/T/C Cross Rails 200 Limit Rider Hunter U/S
444 Mod Child/Adult .90m IL.I 242 Opp W/T/C 919 Warm Up Hunter
446 Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m II1.2b 238,239  Opp W/T/C 18 inches 201,202  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
449 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m II.2b 205 Short/Long Stirrup Htr U/S
447 Low Childrens Jumper 1.0m IL.I 216,217  Weekend Hunter
450 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m II.I
SUNDAY, February 26, 2023
Tentative Schedule please check Horse Shows Online or the GSEC app after 6:00 PM for start times and daily schedule
323 USHIJA 3'3 Jumping 928 ‘Warm Up Pony 921 ‘Warm Up Hunter 309 Ad Am Eq Flat
Seat Medal 110,111 Sm Pony Htr & Handy 75,76 3'3 A/O Hrt 36/0 & Handy 308 Ad Am Eq O/F
330 WIHS Jumper Phase 115,116 ~ Med Pony Htr & Handy 70,71 3'3 A/O Hrt 18-35 & Handy 923 Warm Up Hunter
466 $5,000 NAL 1.40 Jr/AM Jpr 125,126 S/M Green Pony Htr 65,66 A/O Hntr 36/0 & Handy 137 Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S
Classic, I, 2b 130,131 Lrg Green Pony Htr 60,61 A/O Hntr 18-35 & Handy 135,136 Ad Am Htr 18-35
463 $2,500 NAL 1.30/Jr/AM Jpr 120,121  Lrg Pony Htr & Handy 506 $1,000 A/O Classic 142 Adult Hunter 36-49 U/S
Classic, II, 2b 501 $500 Pony Htr Classic 329 ‘WIHS Hunter Phase 140,141  Ad Am Htr 36-49
460 $2,500 NAL 1.20 Jr/AM Jpr 160,161 Child Pony Htr 922 ‘Warm Up Hunter 147 Adult Hunter50/0 U/S
Classic, II, 2b 162 Child Pony Htr U/S 80,81 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy 145,146 Ad Am Htr 50/0 Htr
454 High Child Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢ 306 Mod Adult Am Eq Flat 85,86 Sm Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy 502 $500 Adult Htr Classic
457 High AA Jpr 1.15m II, 2¢ 305 Mod Adult Am Eq O/F 9091 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 15/U & Handy 924 Warm Up Hunter
602 $1,500 High CH/AD Jumper 920 Warm Up Hunter 95,96 Lrg Jr Htr 3'6" 16-17 & Handy 318 Childrens Eq on the Flat
Classic 1.05m I1.2b 165,166 Low Ad Am Hunter 327 NHS Hamel Foundation 3'3" Eq 317 Childrens Equitation O/F
167 Low Ad Am Hunter U/S 100,101 3'3" Small Jr. Htr & Handy 332A THIS Ch. Medal 14 & U
Wheless Arena 9:00am_ 304 Mod Child Eq Flat 105,106  3'3" Large Jr. Htr & Handy 155,156  Child Hunter 14/U
172 Low Child Hunter U/S 505 $1,000 Jr. Htr Classic 332B THIS Ch. Medal 15-17
445 Mod Child/Adult IT, 2d 303 Mod Child Eq O/F 150,151  Child Hunter 15-17
441 Weekend Jumper .80m II.I 170,171  Low Child Hunter 503 $500 Childrens Classic
442 Weekend Jumper .80m II, 2d Sand Ring or D Barn 7:30am
448 Low Child Jumper 1.0m, II, 2
451 Low Adult Jumper 1.0m, II, 2¢ 227 Opp Walk 210 Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
601 $1,500 Low CH/AD Jumper 230,231  Opp W/T Poles 215 Pre-Adult Hunter U/S
Classic 1.05m IL.2b 235236 Opp W/T/C Cross Rails 925 Warm Up Hunter
240,241 Opp W/T/C 18 inches 208,209  Pre-Children's Hunter

/ 213,214 Pre-Adult Hunter
— 302 Limit Eq Flat
198,199  Limit Hunter
926 Warm Up Hunter
GREAT SOUTHWEST 203,204  Short/Long Stirrup Htr
SHOWS 220 Weekend Hunter U/S
218,219  Weekend Hunter




